7AM Series Thermal Protectors
All dimensions mm (in.)
 The Klixon® 7AM thermal protector prevents overheating in a variety of
consumer, industrial and commercial products.  It is a miniature, snap-acting,
thermally operated device that is a proven performer in protection technology.  It is
the right choice for ap-plications where available space is at a premium.  Mod-
Tronic can provide these units with a variety of leads, terminations and
insulating sleeves to meet specific require-ments, including nickel strip leads for

Nonstandard opening temperatures
and bimetal resistances are available.
Numbering System
7AM 202 A 5 -XXX-5
Average
First Cycle
Tripping vs.
Current in
25°C Ambient
Standard Opening Temp. Code
Low Medium High
Opening
Temp
°C 70 /cmf 125 /cmf 468 /cmf
 65 020 — —
 70 021 061 201
 75 022 062 202
 80 023 063 203
 85 024 064 204
 90 025 065 205
 95 026 066 206
100 027 067 207
 105 028 068 208
 110 029 069 209
 115 030 070 210
 120 031 071 211
 125 032 072 212
 130 033 073 213
 135 034 074 214
 140 035 075 215
 145 036 076 216
 150 037 077 217
 155 038 078 218
 160 039 079 219
 165 040 — 220
 170 336 — —
 175 316 403 —
UL Approvals
Applications Approved
Ratings
Approved Values UL/CUL Approval
Temp. Code Temp.(°C) File No. Standard
Appliance 120Vac/15FLA
85LRA 021-050, 061-070,
081-090, 101-110,
121-130, 141-150,
161-170, 181-190,
201-214, 219,
316-318, 325-336,
008, 805
70-175 E19340
Vol. 1
Sec. 4
UL873 &
C22.2
No. 74
(CUL)
Flourescent
Ballast Protector
120Vac/5.5Amp
200Vac &
240Vac/2Amp
277Vac/1.75Amp
600Vac/1Amp
Incandescent
Lamp Progector
600 Watts
Tungsten 120V
021-039 70-160
Motor 120Vac, 240Vac 020-036, 061-079,
134, 201-216
65-145
70-160 135